

세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 2 회 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|----------------|----------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|-----------|--------|
| | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | | 234,618,643 | 100.00 % | 233,327,001 | 100.00 % | 1,291,642 | 0.55% |
| 200 세외수입 | | 28,828,141 | 12.29 % | 27,536,499 | 11.80 % | 1,291,642 | 4.69% |
| | 210 경상적세외수입 | 25,291,350 | 10.78 % | 25,291,350 | 10.84 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 211 재산임대수입 | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 20,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214 사업수입 | 23,910,738 | 10.19 % | 23,910,738 | 10.25 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-02 주차요금수입 | 2,531,637 | 1.08 % | 2,531,637 | 1.09 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-06 매각사업수입 | 21,379,101 | 9.11 % | 21,379,101 | 9.16 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216 이자수입 | 1,360,612 | 0.58 % | 1,360,612 | 0.58 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 1,360,022 | 0.58 % | 1,360,022 | 0.58 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216-02 민간융자금회수이자수입 | 590 | 0.00 % | 590 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 220 임시적세외수입 | 3,536,791 | 1.51 % | 2,245,149 | 0.96 % | 1,291,642 | 57.53% |
| | 221 재산매각수입 | 1,291,642 | 0.55 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 1,291,642 | 순증 |
| | 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 1,291,642 | 0.55 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 1,291,642 | 순증 |
| | 223 과징금및과태료등 | 1,504,990 | 0.64 % | 1,504,990 | 0.65 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 223-04 위약금 | 16,990 | 0.01 % | 16,990 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 223-05 과태료 | 1,488,000 | 0.63 % | 1,488,000 | 0.64 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 224 기타수입 | 103,600 | 0.04 % | 103,600 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 224-06 그외수입 | 103,600 | 0.04 % | 103,600 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 225 지난연도수입 | 636,559 | 0.27 % | 636,559 | 0.27 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 225-01 지난연도수입 | 636,559 | 0.27 % | 636,559 | 0.27 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 500 보조금 | | 2,829,478 | 1.21 % | 2,829,478 | 1.21 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 510 국고보조금등 | 2,722,768 | 1.16 % | 2,722,768 | 1.17 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 511 국고보조금등 | 2,722,768 | 1.16 % | 2,722,768 | 1.17 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 511-01 국고보조금 | 666,538 | 0.28 % | 666,538 | 0.29 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 511-02 국가균형발전특별회계보조금 | 1,000,000 | 0.43 % | 1,000,000 | 0.43 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 511-03 기금 | 1,056,230 | 0.45 % | 1,056,230 | 0.45 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 520 시·도비보조금등 | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 521 시·도비보조금등 | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 106,710 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | | 202,961,024 | 86.51 % | 202,961,024 | 86.99 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|---------|-------|
| | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 710 보전수입등 | | 186,064,706 | 79.31 % | 186,064,706 | 79.74 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 711 잉여금 | 186,057,577 | 79.30 % | 186,057,577 | 79.74 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 186,057,577 | 79.30 % | 186,057,577 | 79.74 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 713 융자금원금수입 | | 7,129 | 0.00 % | 7,129 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 713-01 민간융자금회수수입 | 7,129 | 0.00 % | 7,129 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 720 내부거래 | | 16,896,318 | 7.20 % | 16,896,318 | 7.24 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 721 전입금 | 16,896,318 | 7.20 % | 16,896,318 | 7.24 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 721-03 기타회계전입금 | 16,896,318 | 7.20 % | 16,896,318 | 7.24 % | 0 | 0.00% |